AT/ TK Series

Tape cutter (C)W500 - WT500 Series
(C)W500 - WT500 Series 7—Thy 5 —

Parts Catalog

SN
7
P ®




N=YHROITDRS

WMo/ 85— H & asid, 2001410 H #5E d o(C)W500 -
WT500HAT/TKEBED I ¥ v 2 ROBEHTHEL TV
9,

W2~ 33E BB & AR DI INEE L A B AN D 431X,
FHEM =) XA MZhoTwET, T2, s
SR TwWBEFIE, 73— 1) 2 FOREFNO. (2R
FE) wARLTVWET,

WERIIZENE A v Fy 7 2%k, BnES 75T
T, ZOMNE - %Wk EFBEHICH S HEE T,

WL 2 7272 L, B RS 2R LT 22 S
Vo BB, TON—I AT OERBETIILRIZLD,

FERLEEEINLZEDFHY TTOT, HO5NLDOT
KL IEE W,

1EEHETE (Models coverd)
(C)W500 - WT500 Series

INTRODUCTION

M This parts catalog covers the (C)W500 - WT500 series machine
manufactured October, 2001.

B The components of (C)W500 series are arranged accord-
ing to the mechanism on pages 2-33. The illustrations are
on left pages and the part numbers on right pages. The
illustrated part and its part number are assigned the same
reference number.

M The index of part numbers are listed at the back of this
book for quick reference.

M To place an order for any part, please specify the part
number. Note that the contents of this book are subject to
change without notice.

AT300 - 400

TK300 - 400

WT562-02E,02F

(C)W562-01,02C,02G,05B,05C,06,07,21

WT562-01,02E,02F

AT310 - 410
(C)W562-02D,02H,05S

TK310 - 410

(C)W562-02D,02H,05S

AT610 - 710

(C)W562-02H,05S

TK321

(C)W522A-01 - (C)W522-04 - (C)W562-01

TK450

(C)W562-05,07




H
AT - TK%E%)&%KE%#%% .............................. 2~5
-‘7‘—-.__7°7'J v y — (AT300,400) ................................. 6,-\,7
7‘—._7"77 v y —_— (AT310,410,610,710) ........................... 8~9
% —t v b (AT300400,310,410,610,710) +veereereeee 10~11
B ¥—=3INVEY IR T4y =L F¥alL—% - Ba—F
(AT300,400,310,410,610,710) ....................................... 12~13
ATa >y ha—F - kI — N (AT300,400,310,410) *+++* 14~15
-‘7‘—-.__7°7'J v y — (TK300,400) ................................. 16,-\_,17
k=R ¥ 24 vF (AT300,400,310,410,610,710) === ==+ 18~19
HHIER T (AT300400,310410,610,710) wwweeeseeereesssnneeess 20~21
-‘7‘—-.__ 7“7':, v 57 — (TK300,400) ................................. 22,-\,23
7‘—._7"77 v y — (TK310,410) ................................. 24~25
7‘__.7"7] D7 57 — (TK321) .................................... 26,\,27
-‘7‘—-.__7°77 D 57 — (TK450) .................................... 28~29
TKIZ ¥ Fa—F - WAL v F - fifffa—F
(AT300,400,310,410) ................................................ 30~31
HfL= (TK300,310,321)" ++eseerreremsrnsensensennennenns 32~33
—g—}ﬂ%ﬁl&(l) (TK300,400,310,410,450) **+#=srerersresensensenees 34~35
@)ﬂ %BI:IEI'J(Z) (TKA50) weveresermesesesnsnseseieseoeieeen, 36~37
%Kt%%?%/f U TIN 7 A eeeeeeeneeeneieiiiiieiea 38~39

TABLE OF CONTENTS

page
COMPONENT PARTS LIST FOR AT * TK ....coovovvieaeenn. 2~5
TAPE CUTTER  (AT300.400) ....vevveeeeeseeeee e ereee e 6~7
TAPE CUTTER (AT310.410,610,710) «...vvoeeveerereeee e 8~9
SENSOR SET (AT300,400.310.410,610,710) ......cvvvvveeeneenn. 10~11
SOLENOID VALVE - TERMINAL BOX - FILTER REGULATER -

POWER SOURCE CORD (AT300,400,310.410,610,710) ............ 12~13
AT CONTROL BOX * RELAY CORD ( AT300,400.310410) ... 14~15
POWER BOX - ROD * RELAY CORD (AT610,710) ............ 16~17
RELAY CORD - KNEE SWITCH (AT300,400,310,410,610,710)...... 18~19
SPECIFIC PARTS (AT300400)..........cveveveveeeeereeenennnnnn 20~21
TAPE CUTTER (TK300.400) .. ... eveevees v ereen e 2~23
TAPE CUTTER (TK310.410) .. ... eveevees oo eeeerees e 24~25
TAPE CUTTER (TK321) ..veeveeeeeeeees oo 26~27
TAPE CUTTER (TKA450) +..veiveeeeveeeees oo 28~29
TK CONTROL BOX * KNEE SWITCH - RELAY BOX
(TKA00.410.450) .o eveie e et 30~31
CONTROL UNIT (TK300310,321) v.vveeeveeeeee e 32~33
SPECIFIC PARTS(1) (TK300400,310.410.450) ....v.vvvvoeveenrnn. 34~35
SPECIFIC PARTS(2) (TKA50) ©...veovevveeseveiee e eneeen e 36~37

PART NUMBER INDEX ......cccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e, 38~39



Component parts list for AT

AT=ERENEIm—ER

$50-295M(0) | HZ0-298M(0) | G20295M(D) | 295MOD 295M mmc_sowmmwo_a%
} } ] (4ay) 1on00 pag
ad1-250052 | AdX-250052 | ad-€ve0se (F)—rrt o o
“Asse As|nd
16Y81L0SE () —fi—r
(1o])49100 WY
aAD9L00Se | A1D900Se () - \y—d
sued oyoeds  HOGE B &
(6umno juo. )
16-52105€ - N6YS9209L | N6-S9209L | (novz)160.S2Th. - d6vS6005E Aﬁw“wo.\ww&w oLyLY
(AOg2) 16GLS2eyL Wi - e T . SS0°HZ0‘azo-
ASSNVV 16-L522vL (Bumno 1u013) 29sM(2)
AOOL) L6V /S22y L . s
16-721L0SE 100225 N6YZ8209. | N6-28209. 16-L1019G d698010S€ Sm%m_wowww\mﬁwﬂmn_ oLeLy
8 ELLd N AL A=A
(edoing Jo4) | (8doung apisinQ) pI0o flquiesse -Asse
18s pi0d Aejay | Jole|nbau Jalji4 | 48]104U0D 1V Jg|jojuo) 1V 90IN0S 18MOd | 9AJEA plousjog | XOd [BUILLB] 10S Josuag Jonno ade | poyiaw buiaug
(B) W | 6T dagrre | (ABLVOO-E) | (41 veo-E) J—CYE (BY) Semim | YOk A6 63-43 (BY) -6l (L VL GERS eiqeoyddy edAL
-0y AClY|£—-Oy<cly| ° ) T AL THE FAEFK
sued usuodwo)  HHgH & seinjesq ¥k
¥880G€ 61615€ 16V81L0SE ad4250052 420°320-29G1M
aed A prenb ebuig (-Asse)Asnd (49])18n00 pag
100} Jossald N——gsrr aulyoe (%) a|qeolddy
My T (B®) —n—c =M N ALTHE
sued oyoeds  BRGRE{ &
(Bumno seay)
- N6YS9209L | N6-G9209L | (rope)ie0sszzys| H6°S2H0SE - d6-76005€ %MHWQN_MRW 00v.LV
7 =8
(NOZ2) L6aLS2er. 16-01 L0GE 16-826 158 120°320-295.LM
(N0O2)16-L52CerL (Bumno seoy)
(NOO1) LBV LG22y : .
100225 N6ve8209. | N6-28209. 16-72105E 16-110L9S d6-1€615€ S\MMMM% WQ o_ﬁc_y,wcn_ 001V
}) CEAGANY-ALYELT
(edoin3 J0o4) | (adoin3 apisinQ)
Jore|nBau Jeyi4 | 8||04u0) 1Y 19]|0U0) 1V | pJoo 92IN0S JeMOd | 18S plod Aejay m>_>m_m_wMMwMom X0Q |eulwla ] 189S JI0Suag _M%:FMMwaM. poyiew BulALg
41T ya-gabe | (Ol uen-E) | (4411 veo-E) i —CH¥E () sl ) () dmg | L6 (343 (B) g6 (L NELLUETS 8|geoy|ddy adAL
L—OyACLY| £—Oy<ELY it - - “AIHE EAER
sued usuodwoy  HHgE & seinjesq ¥4
R = [ [ =
1V Joj 18| sWed jusuodwoD  ZEI—ENGBMEEIE | v




Component parts list for AT

seujyoew
SS0‘HZ0-29SMO | SS0°HZ0-29SM |qeoy|ddy
AAIEHEE
Asse Aa|Ind
L6V81 L0GE B) —h—r

(yo1)49M00 LY
aAv9100se aLovotoose (Z) - T4

sued oyoeds  HHgH £y

(Bumno juol4) oLio8|3
16-62105€ - (Aove)i6oLSTerL| - dBYSB00SE | ((41y) WixE OLLLv
(N0z2)16d.52er. g ’ SS0°HZ0-
(N002)16-L522Y L 16:0L105€ | 16-Clio0se 29SM(2)
(A0} 16Y2S22rL (bugno uoid) edfy

16-¥210GE | 200225 16-11019G d688010GE | UONIE ISE “OlfEWNaUd 0LoLv
([BIY) ZE4LANY-LLYELT

L6-€vcey, | 16-10L0S€E 16-26109Z | 16-96109Z

AT=ERENEIm—ER

108 JorejnBo X0q [044UOD  [X0Q 9INOS JaMO e Alquiesse - >mww
pi00 Aejey poy pi0d Aejoy 19414 19JONUOY SN | MBIIOAUO] SN | 551105 Jamo, dl SAeA X0q [euUlWI8] | 18S Josuag | J8Hnod ade| poyiaw Buiaug
ST | (B BE | gy wowy gt prgase| TOCFUE | YOOHER | g PIOUBIOS | yfb fifx—§ | 643 (8%) T L/ (T a|qeonddy adA1
N ) L-DOY<CSN|£-DOy<CSN| ° = m #me 40l (L AATHE R
sued jusuodwo)  FHgH & seinjeas gy

1V Jo} 181 sped jusuodwio)  AEES DU ENEIXE | \/



Component parts list for TK

BfEmElm—ER

1

|

TK

saulyoew
$50-295M(0) Q20-29SM(0) H20-295M(0) 8|qedyddy
B EE
(48]) 1on00 pag
adTeso0se ad-eyense adMes00se (T@) —\1gq o
sped oyioads  RRHEH &
(A08E) 16-GEVer .
:m.vwmwwwv M>o¢mw50nmmmﬁ aﬂ__z:o luoud)
. . o A0Z2)L68L522PL uoljesado aauy ‘0109[3
L6-cveer. 010€0€ 00802 N6vE9209.L (AOVZ'022°002°00}) (N0OZ) L6-2522 b7 d6VvS600S€ (B1E) 4% - WE . ) OLPAL
N6-€9209Z|  (A0O)L6V.LS22YL o o M SG0°H20'aco-
(6umno 1uo1.) 295M(2)
R _ R R R R R uonesado asuy ‘Onewnaud
16-800509 d6VY€.00G€ ([BIE) 2)%4 3 - T 0LENL
Alquasse 19y0eI1g Alquasse (edoun3 Jog) |(adoin3 &pISINO)
pioo Aejay Jun jo4u0D ._ 18]|013U0D ML J3]j0JjU0D M1 | p109 92IN0S Jamod |*Asse Jenno ade| pouisw Buiaug
S-CRk | 4 CSTIB s eS| (neavene) | Gemued) | N -CE® | (8 s YL (5T seujoew ojqeoyddy | edAL
s ™ - NAgol (B%) £64Y 42 hl_u,“\_nx._. hl_u,_,_\_nv:. - v e . <4 HE EAERE
sued Jusuodwo)  BRSENY &Y sainesd ey
420320 +0- saulyorW
050'950-296M(0) |, 00520 coa | @I9EONddY
295M(0) IR
9]) 1OA0D PO
adnes00se ad425005e Mw‘s_v —wvy ,w_v n_m_.<
sped oyoads  HEGRE &
(hogg)|  (nose) 16-SEver.
N6-9209, | (NOvE)LEOLSEEYL (Bumno seay) 42032010
L6-2reey. - 010€0€ 70080 NEVEIZO9L | (rovz022'002001) A%%mvrw%mwwm d6-76005G€ uonelado sauy ‘0Ljd8|3 29S1M 001
i LB
N6-€9209/ (A0O}) L6V LG22y (%) H#a2 - ¥ER 1220
(Bumno seay) ‘90°050°9S0
- 16-800509 - s - = - d6-20105€ uonesado sauy ‘OneWNaUd 920°020°10- 00eML
(%) EALA - FiI 29SM(D)
(adoin3 Jo4) |(edoin3 episinQ)
pi0o Aejey Jun jonuoo  Aiqwesse jevoeig|  AIWSSE | gionuon si | Jelioauog yiL Aiquiesse
B ,_. PR ) 4 6Ler Youms aauy| (£118] veo) (4671 \eo-D) pJ0D 92IN0S JBMOJ |  JBBNo ade | pouiew Buinug seulyorw a|qealddy adA]
TR -t SEl @ s | DSl cond ooy | Y CEE (BY) gty (= e O/ U5TS s HE EE
sued Jusuodwo)  EHgE Xy &y sainjesy KLy

M1 40} 181 sued jusuodwo)

E—-SIRHBEZOIL




Component parts list for TK

BEfEmEim—ER

TK

£0-29GM(0) S0-29GM(0) y0°geSM(O) saulyoBW
05PYL 05PYL ho vezsmio) slqeayddy
LZEML B
aje(d aplis
16-GG805€ W 3
(e1e]d
H.00+S2 /00152 s|pasu)iexorIg
(H43) N~ hcc
(wbryg)ien00 pag
adov/00Se - (5) -l A6y
(4o1)4en00 pag
adN2s00se QadA250052 - (T) - A6
sked oyoeds  BRGRE{ &
(A08E) L6-GEVCY .
:m.vm,mwmommv (NOV2) 16D.522h . (Bumino jppi)
t6-gveeyL - 010€0E #0080L N6VEIZ09L  |(norz0zz00z00L) | ACT68L82eYL | 56-/e805E uonesado saL} ‘ool £0'60-29SM(D) 0SPML
A0¥e 0ce 002 001) | (nooz2)16-25221L (b)) YLD - F=E
N6-€9209/ | (A0OL) L6V LSZeYL : )
(ML ,08L) ¥0-22SM(2)
- 16800509 - - - ' - d6-GeL0ge | UOHBIado sawi ‘oewnaug +0-vZZSM(D) eedlL
(ML ,081) A - ¥EdT 10-29SM(D)
flquesse (edoing Jo4) |(edoun3 apisinQ) pIcO fiquesse
pI0o Aejey Hun jonuo)  [Alquiesse Jexoelg oM saU 18][01u0D M1 19]|0U0D M1 501N0S JaMOg Jonno ade poyiew BuiAuq
o —Ch S ATTgiE | (B S ALLL (B £44y 42 (4908l \ho-E) (4771 vtn-E) J—CHE (BY) 66, (—L L (ETS seulyorw 8|qeolddy
) £—Oy A<Ml | £—Oy <EML| i T A4 THE

sued jusuodwo)

Egteyct -

seinjead ¥gak

M1 40} 181 sued yusuodwo)

E—SiRHBEIOIL




WT562-02E,02F/AT300,400

AT DN
Packed in accessory 34

\
X @®
\




AT300-400
F=Thys—

REF.NO.

abrwN =

©nNO

16

18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33
34
35

36
37
38
39
40

a1
a2
a3
a4
a5

46
47
48
49
50

51
52
53
54
55

56
57
58
59
60

61
62
63
64
65

66
67
68
69
70

71
72
73
74
75

76

PART NO.

351931-9P
350074-PD
513072
007148
601071

350075
350076
350077
004543
350078

350119-91
350080-PD
004538
306003
204115

306004
306005
004543
350082
004537

350081
007043
350061
005189
307003

005324
350300
O07019A
240104
306022

005077
306023
002921
004501
716016-91

212015
0O07021A
9A3046
350094-9P
350096-PD

004538
350081
007043
306008A
005381

306012
005403
003018
306025
005422

306010
306011
811058-91
350097-PD
350061

005189
307003
005324
306003
204115

306004
306005
004543
306015
306014A

005230
004501
350300
007019A
240104

306022
005077
306023
002921
O07019A

9A3069

EBSAETR

F—TH v z— (#8)
Pz —T L — L
77— )=
FRISAMSE

LSS

Fy I

>z

FiTE >
xR " M4X4
Vv

Bt e

EIE

IERZ M4 X6
i

e &

JEHE/ N =
EEEGESS
IERZ M4 X4
BBt >
IEXT " M4aX5

NP SEN¢ =25 P))
m=x=_-"M4 X8
TF (FFiEFD)
FERTCT7T X2
BES

Bftx -C 4
TgEH/N—
FERT ML X8
EE&

WmEA (K)

FRSC1 X3

WEAR CIY

RS C 3 X4
FREINARIL L M5 X1 4
ALEARHEF

Oo—>—
FRTAMAXT 2
> —Jr

F—7Hhvz— ($8)
Eyh—

kR " M4A4 X6
£33 (FE®E:HH)

m=x M4 X8
L/N—
FERTC10X1 4

7558

Bftx -C9
NAFv kC9
Sl /N2
Bftx -C5

3:25 i =i ug

1k X

L/ a4 K R
HyZ—TL— L
TR (FiEF)

FERrRTCT7X21
PEs

EBftx-C 4

£

BES

JE#E/ S 3
SREN * =

3T M4 X4
R —
TSy~

mx< -Cc5x15
REIFARIL LA M5E X1 4
L HI/IN—
FRTM4AXS8

EES

EA (K)
FxrTC1X3
wIEA V)
FERT C3X4
FRISAM4A X8

THIEEZ NIV

DESCRIPTION

TAPE CUTTER ASSEMBLY
CUTTER FRAME

AIR CYLINDER

SCREW

JOINT

KNUCKLE
LINK
PIN

SCREW
LINK

PIN

MOVABLE BLADE SUPPORT
SCREW

SHAFT

WASHER

SPRING
SCREW
SCREW
PIN

SCREW

MOVABLE BLADE
SCREW
STATIONARY BLADE
SCREW

WASHER

SCREW

SAFETY COVER

SCREW

WASHER

CLOTH GUIDE PLATE (LARGE)

SCREW

CLOTH GUIDE PLATE (SMALL)
SCREW

BOLT

POSITION DETECTOR

ROLLER

SCREW

SEAL

TAPE CUTTER ASSEMBLY
MOVABLE BLADE SUPPORT

SCREW
MOVABLE BLADE
SCREW

LEVER

SCREW

BLOCK
SCREW
NUT
SPRING
SCREW

PIN

RING

SOLENOID ASSEMBLY
CUTTER FRAME
STATIONARY BLADE

SCREW
WASHER
SCREW
SHAFT
WASHER

SPRING
SCREW
SCREW
SPACER
BRACKET

SCREW

BOLT

SAFETY COVER
SCREW
WASHER

CLOTH GUIDE PLATE (LARGE)
SCREW
CLOTH GUIDE PLATE (SMALL)
SCREW
SCREW

CAUTION LABEL

AT300- 400
TAPE CUTTER
QrT.

ADNANN AN 2 A Aaaapn Aaaaa A4aaaa aAaN = - A4aaaa AN =2 2N 4NN A AN AN = N2 aaa a4 aaa AN =2 22 NN = = =

Aea a N =



(C)W562-02D,02H,05S/AT310,410 - (C)W562-02H,05S/AT610,710

~
AT310,610
E$ < -
\\\ \\\\\ W T

B it (AR
Packed in accessor:




AT310:-410:-610-710

F=Thy5y—
REF.NO. PART NO.
1 350108B9P
2 350074-PD
3 513072
4 007148
5 601071
6 350075
7 350076
8 350077
9 004543
10 350078
11 350119-91
12 350080-PD
13 004538
14 306003
15 204115
16 306004
17 306005
18 004543
19 350082
20 004537
21 350081
22 007043
23 350092
24 004516
25 350083
26 007042
27 005324
28 350084A
29 007019A
30 240104
31 004501
32 716016-91
33 212015
34 007021A
35 9A3046
36 350095A9P
37 350096-PD
38 004538
39 306008A
40 005381
41 306012
42 005403
43 003018
44 306025
45 005422
46 306011
47 306010
48 811059-91
49 350097-PD
50 004543
51 306015
52 306014A
53 005230
54 004501
55 007019A
56 9A3069

EBSAETR

T—=Thyvr— (#)
HyZ2—TL—L
77—y 4
FXT /M5

fLES

>y

>
FiTE >
XY /M4 X4
>y

Bffe
+3E
X2/ M4X6
&

EE£

B VAR
SRETR T
E3Y/MaX4
BffE>
k3T ,/M4X5

3 #ERN)
m*<,/M4X38

THE
RARKILE,/ME5X20
™A

m=<,/M3X8
Bffx>/C4
EFHHIN—
FRT/M4EXS
BES

NANKRILE /M5 X1 4
B HER

a—5—
FRY/MEXT 2

> —=Jv

F—Thysz— (#)
EI&E

IExT /M4 X6
L/N—
FxY/C10X1 4

b=-1:33)
Bftx>/C9
RAFY ~/C9
CIEURAES
Bffx>/C5

1k X &R
Bffe>
YL /4K (#8)
HyB—TL—L
XTI/ M4 X4

2N —H—
TS5y b
Mmx>//C5X15
RARKRILE/M5X1 4
FxT/M4EXS

THEBZI NI

AT310-410 -610°710
TAPE CUTTER

DESCRIPTION QT.

TAPE CUTTER ASSEMBLY
CUTTER FRAME
AIR CYLINDER

SCREW
JOINT

KNUCKLE
LINK
PIN

SCREW
LINK

PIN
MOVABLE BLADE SUPPORT
SCREW

SHAFT
WASHER

SPRING
SCREW
SCREW

PIN
SCREW

MOVABLE BLADE
SCREW
BRACKET

BOLT
STATIONARY BLADE

SCREW
SCREW
SAFETY COVER

SCREW
WASHER

BOLT
POSITION DETECTOR
ROLLER

SCREW
SEAL

TAPE CUTTER ASSEMBLY
MOVABLE BLADE SUPPORT
SCREW

LEVER
SCREW

BLOCK
SCREW
NUT

SPRING
SCREW

RING
PIN
SOLENOID ASSEMBLY

CUTTER FRAME
SCREW

SPACER
BRACKET
SCREW

BOLT
SCREW

CAUTION LABEL

- _ —_ _ AN DN = = N _ N =N = N = = = = _ _ ) = = NN = = =

NN =N



WT562-02E,02F/AT300,400 - C(W)562-02D,02H,05S/AT310,410
C(W)562-02H,05S/AT610,710

~
AT300,400

-




AT300-400-:610-710

Y-ty b

REFNO. PART NO.
1 351928-91
2 712013891
3 004104
4 351924
5 007019A
6 748005
7 007019A
8 748002
9 716015-91
10 007019A
11 748005
12 007019A
13 350112-91
14 712009-91
15 007020A
16 350113
17 004527
18 007062
19 350114
20 350115
21 007069

EBSAETR

ot (v b)
Eigt Y —
FXT/M3IX10
T30y b
FExT/M4X8

Fa4n>gyy 7
EXT/M4EXS
ESCYARN
El#xik R
FxI/ M4X8

=P/ AR
FxT/ M4X8
% (v )
St Y —
FxT/M4X10

Ty b
NANKILE/ M4XS8
FxY/ M3IX6
A= —

IE X%

FxY/M4X6. 3

AT300-400- 610-710

DESCRIPTION

SENSOR SET
CLOTH EDGE DETECTING SENSOR
SCREW

BRACKET
SCREW

NYLON GRIP
SCREW
BAND

ROTATION DETECTOR
SCREW

NYLON GRIP
SCREW
SENSOR SET

CLOTH EDGE DETECTING SENSOR
SCREW

BRACKET
BOLT
SCREW

SPACER
LATCH

SCREW

SENSOR SET
QrT.

N =2 = N = _ = AN N = N = —

N =MD N =



WT562-02E,02F/AT300,400 - C(W)562-02D,02H,05S/AT310,410
C(W)562-02H,05S/AT610,710

N [~ N
AT300,310,610 AT300,400,310,410,410,610,710
3 —0y /NEERRRR <
Outside Europe
\ J
~
- J J
~
FE SR ICHA
Packed in accessory
- J




AT300-400-310:410-610-710 AT300:400-310-410 -610-710
B - Y-SFIRY IR - T4 )FUF20—% - BEI—R  SOLENOID VALVE - TERMINAL BOX- FILTER REGULATOR- POWER SOURCE CORD

REFNO. PART NO. eI DESCRIPTION QT.
1 561011-91 EwF (18 SOLENOID VALVE ASSEMBLY 1
2 561012-91 ST SOLENOID VALVE 1
3 007072 FEx //M 4X35 SCREW 2
4 350109 T30y BRACKET 1
5 004518 7"%7\“/7“\)11 c/M6X10 BOLT 2
6 600010 Fa-—7 TUBE 2
7 600063 Fa—-7 TUBE 1
8 601073 ¥ JOINT 3
9 522007 T4lbBrLF¥F1L—% (#8) FILTER REGULATOR ASSEMBLY 1
10 522032 TJalaALF1L—% FILTER REGULATOR 1
11 300590 T3y b BRACKET 1
12 601053 ¥ JOINT 1
13 601049 b SV T G N CONNECTOR 1
14 608002 wK=27)y 7T HOSE CLIP 1
15 004910 AR SCREW )
16 004304 RNAXY/M6X16 SCREW 2
17 004806 RAFY /M6 NUT 2
18 210061 EL WASHER 2
19 350110-91 Z2—=3FIKRKy I X TERMINAL BOX 1
20 007018 FxI/ M4 X6 SCREW 2
21 742257A91 EFEI1— K (AC100V) POWER SOURCE CORD 1
22 742257-91 ETEI— K (AC200V) POWER SOURCE CORD 1
23 742257B91 EEI— K (AC220V) POWER SOURCE CORD 1
24 742257C91 EEI— K (AC240V) POWER SOURCE CORD 1



WT562-02E,02F/AT300,400
(C)W562-02D,02H,05S/AT310,410

A IR 5 2 L 2054
In case of making an automatic

step signal

@AT300,310,400,410 ( I — oy SR
For ope

AT300,310,400,410

g —u v 3[f] -

For Euro/pe LTI <\.‘
AT400,410/ K
EL L R R A Bl RPNy N
In case of making an automatic
step signal Q)

-

B B SR A

Packed in accessory

A
(4)

-
@ AT400,410 (
@ AT400,410

I —u v SRR

For Europe

-

FEJRR i L2 AR A
i cess

3 —u oy 8 AE AR
For Europe

(9100-Q8
1040-G0) - 48)- @)

FEE & ICHA
Packed in accessory




AT300-400-310-410
ATdr bO—5 - A3 — R

REF.NO.

a b ON =

16
17
18
19
20

21

PART NO.

760282-9U
760282A9U
9A3068
748045
004920

004905
748042
771004
760265-9U
760265A9U

9A3068
303500
303499
004911

748045

004920
748042
771004
748045
748002

742243A91

EBSAETR

ATa>hcO—5
AT3d>hrO-—7
BREEFE TN
F—TIVZ hyIs—
N

Rz
E3CYAREN
E2—X (3A)
ATa> hcO—75
ATa>rbtA—7

BREEFE TN
774y b (#8)
Ty b

AXxT /4.1
=TI NyIt—
KxT/3. 1

£ YAREN
E2—X (3A)
F—TIVZ NyIs—
H=IR/IN R

it — K

AT300-400-310-410

AT CONTROL BOX - RELAY CORD
DESCRIPTION QT.

AT CONTROL BOX
AT CONTROL BOX
ELECTRIC CAUTION LABEL

CABLE STOPPER
SCREW

SCREW
BAND
FUSE (3A)

AT CONTROL BOX
AT CONTROL BOX

ELECTRIC CAUTION LABEL
BRACKET ASSEMBLY
BRACKET

SCREW
CABLE STOPPER

SCREW
BAND
FUSE (3A)

CABLE STOPPER
BAND

RELAY COAD

DWW = —

A a4 A

WW = = =

I3 OO, NN



(C)W562-02H,05S/AT610,710

~

MBS ICHE A
Packed in accessory

O 8 A
Packed in accessory X

ked

@)




AT610-710
NSIY bO—3 -324F -l J— R

REF.NO.

a b ON =

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26

PART NO.

350701-91
350698-SA
004835
350697
007269

204888
004809
350696
004100
204586

350700-SA
004918
350699-SA
004507
748015

760196-91
760197-91
9A3068
748002
748015

004905
748045
748042
004920
771001

742243-91

EBSAETR

FiE (#8)
T3y b
NAFY N/ M18
7745y b
Bftx

m/Nx
RAFY M/ M8
Ty k
FxY/M3X6
INREE

T3y b

RKx /4. 8

TJL—L4
NRANKILE/M8X30
E3 AN

BERKY IR

BIER Y 72
BEIEINIL
TGN R
E3CYAREN

AKxT /4. 5
F—TJIZA Ny IS—
RGN K
xXx2/3. 1
E2—X (2A)

PR — K

AT610-710

POWER BOX-ROD - RELAY CORD

DESCRIPTION

ROD
BRACKET
NUT

BRACKET
SCREW

SPRING WASHER
NUT
BRACKET

SCREW
SPRING WASHER

BRACKET
SCREW
FRAME

BOLT
BAND

POWER BOX

CONTROL BOX

ELECTRIC CAUTION LABEL
BAND

BAND

SCREW
CABLE STOPPER
BAND

SCREW
FUSE (2A)

RELAY CORD

QT.

N W = = = Do a N DN = W D N = 4 a2 -

- W ww s



WT562-02E,02F/AT300,400
(C)W562-02D,02H,05S/AT310,410
(C)W562-02H,05S/AT610,710

~
AT300,310,610 AT400,410,710

MEMSICHEA
Packed in accessory

AN

MBS ICHEA
Packed in accessory

J

WT562-02E,02F/AT300,400
(C)W562-02D,02H,05S/AT310,410
(C)W562-02H,05S/AT610,710

NEBRA v FEfERT 256
In case of using the external switch

ef

AN




AT300-:400-310:-410-610-710
P I—R-EYRAvF

REF.NO.

a b ON =

16
17
18
19

PART NO.

350124-91
742247-91
742248-91
350125-91
742248-91

742251-91
742253-91
303010
000197
004300

004805
204585
004910
708004
708015

303018A
003001
005117
137142

EBSAETR

TE& (#8)
ko — K (BEH)
hiFI— K (229 —)
ftE&S (18)

hifa— K (£>4—)

i3 — K (VL /1K)
i3 — K (VL /1K)

T4y b (#8)
DA/
RNAXY/M5X50

RAFY /M5
4

ARZ Y

E¥ X1y F (1)
YAy F

EH XAy FEUTIR
m*<,/C5X6. 3
FxT/C5X8. 5
Eg

AT300-400-310-410°610°710

RELAY CORD*KNEE SWITCH

DESCRIPTION QT.
RELAY CORD SET 1
RELAY CORD 1
RELAY CORD 1
RELAY CORD SET 1
RELAY CORD 1

RELAY CORD (SOLENOID)
RELAY CORD (SOLENOID)
BRACKET ASSEMBLY

BRACKET
SCREW

NUT
WASHER
SCREW

KNEE SWITCH ASSEMBLY (MOMENTARY)
KNEE SWITCH

KNEE SWITCH PLATE
SCREW

SCREW

WASHER

N = = -

- = N NN

NI \ O G I



WT562-02E,02F/AT300,400

(C)W562-02D,02H,05S/AT310,410
(C)W562-02H,05S/AT610,710

(C)W562-02D

@ (C)w5s62-02H

@ (C)W562-05S




AT300-400-310:410-610-710 AT300-400-310-410:-610-710

ATEREBm AT SPECIFIC PARTS

REFNO. PART NO. eI DESCRIPTION QT.
1 250052FPD Ny RAN— (&) BED COVER (LEFT) 1
2 350118A91 T—=1)— MACHINE PULLEY 1
3 351919 T4 H—H—FK FINGER GUARD 1
4 350884 1 T HENR PRESSER FOOT AUXILIARY PLATE 1
5 250052KPD Ny KHIN— (&) BED COVER (LEFT) 1
6 250052LPD Ny RAN—= (&) BED COVER (LEFT) 1
7 250016GTD T—LAhN—= (k) ARM COVER (LEFT) 1
8 250016GYD T —LHIN— (F) ARM COVER (LEFT) 1
9 350118A91 T—=1)— MACHINE PULLEY 1
10 250343-PD T—LAHIN— (E) ARM COVER (LEFT) 1



(C)W562-01,02C,02G,05B,05C,06,07,021 - WT562-01,02E,02F/TK300,400




TK300-400
F=Thys—

REF.NO.

ah N =

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33
34
35

36
37
38
39
40

41
42
a3
a4
a5

46
47
48
49
50

51
52
53
54
55

56
57
58
59
60

61
62
63
64
65

66
67
68
69
70

71
72
73

PART NO.

350102-9P
350074-PD
513073
007148
601071

350075
350076
350077
004543
350078

350079
350080-PD
004538
306003
204115

306004
306005
004543
350082
004537

350081
007043
350061
005189
307003

005324
350300
O07019A
240104
306022

005077
306023
002921
004501
350107

350094-9P
350096-PD
004538
350081
007043

306008A
005381
306012
005403
003018

306025
005422
306010
306011
811058-91

350097-PD
350061
005189
307003
005324

306003
204115
306004
306005
004543

306015
306014A
005230
004501
350300

007019A
240104
306022
005077
306023

002921
O07019A
9A3069

EBSAETR

F—THhvz— ()
ey —T L — L
77—
FRT M5

LSS

F v 7L

Vv

FiITE >
xR " M4X4
>z

e

EH&E

IERZ M4 X6
&l

EE&

JE#E/ N %
EEEGESSA
IERXZ M4 X4
5:3 5l ipig
IEx2 "M4X5

£33 (@I
m*x<-"M4X8
A (FFLEFD
FERTCT7TX2
BEd

-

BftxT - C 4
LEHI/IN—
FERT M4 X8
EE&

EA (K)

FRTC1X3
wmEA V)

FExT C3X4
RANAKILEA"ME X1 4
Zre—H—

F—Hhvz— (#8)
&

kxR " M4X6
EF (FEEHFT)
m+x< -"M4 X8

L/N—
FxrTC10X1 4
=1 1]

Bftx -C9
RAEF v K C9

BIBR U /N xR
Bftfx C5
& e
1E X @R

v/ AO K (8

ey —T L — L
A (FFEFX)
FERrTCT7X21
B

Bffx -C 4

L |

EE

JEHE/ N T

sRET R 2
kxR " M4X4

AN —H—

TS5y k

m=x< -C5X15
RANRKILE M5 X1 4
e HIN—

TR MAXS
EEf

IR (K)
FRC1X3
WIEA ()

FrRTC3X4
FRTAM4AXSE
FHEBES NI

DESCRIPTION

TAPE CUTTER ASSEMBLY
CUTTER FRAME
AIR CYLINDER

SCREW
JOINT

KNUCKLE
LINK
PIN

SCREW
LINK

PIN
MOVABLE BLADE SUPPORT
SCREW

SHAFT
WASHER

SPRING
SCREW
SCREW
PIN

SCREW

MOVABLE BLADE
SCREW
STATIONARY BLADE

SCREW
WASHER

SCREW

SAFETY COVER

SCREW

WASHER

CLOTH GUIDE PLATE (LARGE)

SCREW

CLOTH GUIDE PLATE (SMALL)
SCREW

BOLT

SPACER

TAPE CUTTER ASSEMBLY
MOVABLE BLADE SUPPORT
SCREW

MOVABLE BLADE

SCREW

LEVER
SCREW
BLOCK

SCREW
NUT

SPRING
SCREW
PIN

RING
SOLENOID ASSEMBLY

CUTTER FRAME
STATIONARY BLADE
SCREW

WASHER

SCREW

SHAFT
WASHER
SPRING
SCREW
SCREW

SPACER
BRACKET
SCREW

BOLT

SAFETY COVER

SCREW

WASHER

CLOTH GUIDE PLATE (LARGE)
SCREW

CLOTH GUIDE PLATE (SMALL)

SCREW
SCREW
CAUTION LABEL

TK300- 400
TAPE CUTTER
QrT.

4N = AN 4NN =N 4 a4 aa A AN = A4 aaa a4 aaa N= 2 oo AN =2 2N O N N AN AN =2 N= 2o Aaa a4 aa AN 2 2 NN = = 2

-



(C)W562-02D,02H,05S/TK310,410

FiF e i L HRA

Packed in accessor:




TK310-410

F=Thys—
REFNO. PART NO.
1 350073A9P
2 350074-PD
3 513071
4 007147
5 601071
6 350075
7 350076
8 350077
9 004543
10 350078
11 350079
12 350080-PD
13 004538
14 306003
15 204115
16 306004
17 306005
18 004543
19 350082
20 004537
21 350081
22 007043
23 350092
24 004516
25 350083
26 007042
27 005324
28 350084A
29 007019A
30 240104
31 004501
32 9A3046
33 350095A9P
34 350096-PD
35 004538
36 306008A
37 005381
38 306012
39 005403
40 003018
41 306025
42 005422
43 306011
44 306010
45 811059-91
46 350097-PD
47 004543
48 306015
49 306014A
50 005230
51 004501
52 007019A
53 9A3069

EBSAETR

T—=Thya— (#)
HyBZ—TL—L
I7—-2U2 4
RANRKRIL K

WF

Fv 7

>y
FErE>
XY/ M4XA4
>y

Bfte>
tHE

k2T /M4AXE
&

&

[EfE/ N %
AR T
XY/ M4X4
Bffe >
XY/ M4X5

3 #EH)
mx</M4X8

THE
NRARKILE/M5X20
™A

m*x</M3X8
Bftx>/C4
EXHIN—
FxT/M4XS8
E£

NAANKRILE/M5X1 4
o=
T—THhva— (#8)
£X&E

EX T,/ M4X6

L/N—
FXT/C10X14
p=l)

Bffx/C9
RAFTv ~/C9

53R /N %
Bftxv/C5h
1k X%
BffE>

YL /4K (#)

hyBZ—TL—L
EXY/M4X4
2Rt —
T30y bk
mx>,/C5X15

RANKILE/ M5 X1 4
FxT/M4X8
THEEINIL

DESCRIPTION

TAPE CUTTER ASSEMBLY
CUTTER FRAME
AIR CYLINDER

BOLT
JOINT

KNUCKLE
LINK
PIN

SCREW
LINK

PIN
MOVABLE BLADE SUPPORT
SCREW

SHAFT
WASHER

SPRING
SCREW
SCREW
PIN

SCREW

MOVABLE BLADE
SCREW
BRACKET

BOLT
STATIONARY BLADE

SCREW
SCREW
SAFETY COVER

SCREW
WASHER

BOLT
SEAL
TAPE CUTTER ASSEMBLY

MOVABLE BLADE SUPPORT
SCREW

LEVER
SCREW
BLOCK

SCREW
NUT

SPRING
SCREW
RING

PIN
SOLENOID ASSEMBLY

CUTTER FRAME
SCREW
SPACER

BRACKET
SCREW

BOLT
SCREW
CAUTION LABEL

TK310-410
TAPE CUTTER
QrT.

_ _ 1 _—_ AN DN = = N _N =N = N = — —a _ _. ) = = - NN = = =

N = N = —

n



(C)W522A-01 - (C)W522-04 - (C)W562-01/TK321




TK321
F=Thy5y—
REF.NO. PART NO.
1 350735-9P
2 250052TPD
3 350725-PD
4 007020
5 350726-PD
6 007020
7 350730-91
8 303096
9 303097
10 350280
11 004554
12 350731
13 007062
14 350732
15 004515
16 303335
17 350284
18 007025
19 350282
20 004539
21 301246
22 350733
23 513056
24 601071
25 350287A
26 007020
27 200098
28 350288
29 004518
30 202433
31 350289
32 007019
33 200098
34 9A3069

EBSAETR

F—=Thyva— (#)
Ny KHR= (%)
T4y A
FXT/M4X10
T30y b

F2I/MEXT 0
3

EfR/ %

1k X 4

e

IEx2/M3X3

A

EXT/M3X6
TZ7y b
RARNKILE/ M6 X1 4

e

DA/
FXT/ M4X20
&

XY /M5X6

AN
W
I7—->U> 4%
frF
HIN—

FEXT/MEXT0

E£

Ty b
NRARNKILE/M6X10
Eg

ERHIN—
FxrY/M4X8
Eg
THEBINI

DESCRIPTION

TAPE CUTTER ASSEMBLY
BED COVER (LEFT)

BRACKET(A)

SCREW
BRACKET

SCREW
MOVABLE BLADE
SPRING

RING

PNION

SCREW

STATIONARY BLADE

SCREW

BRACKET
BOLT

WASHER
BRACKET
SCREW

SHAFT
SCREW

RACK
JOINT
AIR CYLINDER

JOINT
COVER

SCREW
WASHER
BRACKET

BOLT
WASHER

SAFETY COVER
SCREW
WASHER
CAUTION LABEL

TK321
TAPE CUTTER
QrT.

DN = NN AN = o _ = N = N N2 NN =N _ A g aN _ A a o a

SO NN =



(C)W562-05,07/TK450

B J it V2 MR A
Packed in accessor:

<<
@® (o)
a(® |




TK450

F=Thys—

REFNO. PART NO.
1 350837-9S
2 350844-SD
3 306003
4 204115
5 306004
6 306005
7 004537
8 004585
9 350838-SD
10 004537
11 240498
12 350839
13 007044
14 004574
15 004819
16 811059-91
17 007019A
18 350842
19 004528
20 167066
21 201252
22 007068
23 004820
24 350845
25 007019A
26 350843
27 007017
28 350841-92
29 004534
30 306012
31 005403
32 003018
33 350846
34 004531
35 005324
36 350847
37 007021
38 350848
39 007008
40 350850
41 007019A
42 007017
43 350851
44 004566
45 200183
46 9A3069

EBSAETR

F—=Thyva— (#)
HhyBZ—=—TL—L

2

EL

EX AT

E R T

X2/ M4X5
RANKILE/M5X16
tH&E

IExT /M4 X5

Eh S
£
mx</M4X10
ExT/M3XT2
RAFTY F/M3

JL /14K (#8)
FxT/ M4EX8
T3y b
RANKILE/M4XT 2
EE£

INFESE
RNAXY/M5X10
NAFY /M5
T3y b

FxT /M4 XS

AR
EXT/M4EXSE

LIN—
NANKILE/ M6 X1 4
bzl

Bffx/C9

~AFY h/SCO

THE
RANKILE/MEXT 2
Bffxy/C4

TH

FXT/ ME4XT 2
HIN—

FxI /M3 X4
REHIN—

FxrY/M4EXS
FxY/M4X5E
EWAA KR
FxT/M3X8
Eg

THEBINI

DESCRIPTION

TAPE CUTTER ASSEMBLY
CUTTER FRAME

SHAFT

WASHER

SPRING

SCREW
SCREW
BOLT

MOVABLE BLADE SUPPORT
SCREW

SPRING
MOVABLE BLADE
SCREW

SCREW
NUT

SOLENOID ASSEMBLY
SCREW
BRACKET

BOLT
WASHER

SPRING WASHER
SCREW
NUT

BRACKET
SCREW

FABRIC GUIDE
SCREW
LEVER

BOLT
BLOCK

SCREW
NUT
BRACKET

BOLT
SCREW

STATIONARY BLADE
SCREW

COVER

SCREW

SAFETY COVER

SCREW
SCREW
FABRIC GUIDE

SCREW
WASHER

CAUTION LABEL

TK450
TAPE CUTTER
QrT.

a N =N = a ) = PO S N = = = W WW = = S AN = . N = N = — - a4

_— a4 AN



(
(

C
C

YW562-01,02C,02G,05B,05C,06,07,21 - WT562-01,02E,02F/TK400
YW562-02H,02D/TK410 - (C)W562-05,07/TK450

@ ER =R TR
For Europe
100~240V
@ 380V

Ve

@ 100~240V (

I —u v SRR
For Europe

@

©
BN A
omol‘il o*
Tgt 'ag‘;’f l’s'
pb%
s

MBS ISR A
Packed in accessory

e =

@ 100~240V

380V

S

N Q 100~240V/3A

@ 380V/1A

o

@ 100~380V

100~240V

@ 100~240V

AN

9 —u S HAkER <

Outside Europe

100V

200V

220V

240V

BESE




TK400-:410-450

TKa bO—5 - YRS v F-thif 31— R

REF.NO.

a b ON =

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31
32

PART NO.

760263-9U
760263A9U
760264-9U
9A3068
303500

303499
004911
771004
771010
748045

748057
004920
748042
748045
748004

742257A91
742257-91
742257891
742257C91
742435-91

303010
000197
004300
004805
204585

004910
708004
003001
005117
137142

708015
742242-91

EBSAETR

TK3>rA-—
TK3a>rE-—
TKI3I>hO—
BEIB I NI
735y b (#8)

NN/

T30y b

KxT /4.1
E2—X (3A)
Ea—X (1A)
F—=TIVZANyISs—

F—=TIVZANyISs—
Rxv /3. 1
HIRN R
F—TIVZA byIs—
[ VAR

FEI-K
FHEI—K
THEI-F
TRI-K
BRI-F

AC100V
AC200V
AC220V
AC240V

o~ o~~~

)
)
)
)

T30y b (#8)
T30y b
RNAXY/M5EX50
NAFY /M5
FE£&

ARRY

EY X1y F (#8)
M*</C5X6. 3
FxY/C5X8. 5
EEd

BTy F
hffFd— K

DESCRIPTION

TK CONTROL BOX
TK CONTROL BOX
TK CONTROL BOX

ELECTRIC CAUTION LABEL
BRACKET ASSEMBLY

BRACKET
SCREW
FUSE (3A)

FUSE (1A)
CABLE STOPPER

CABLE STOPPER
SCREW
BAND

CABLE STOPPER
BAND

POWER SOURCE CORD
POWER SOURCE CORD
POWER SOURCE CORD

POWER SOURCE CORD
POWER SOURCE CORD

BRACKET ASSEMBLY
BRACKET
SCREW

NUT
WASHER

SCREW
KNEE SWITCH ASSEMBLY (MOMENTARY)
SCREW

SCREW
WASHER

KNEE SWITCH
RELAY CORD

TK400-410-450

TK CONTROL BOX: KNEE SWITCH - RELAY CORD

QT.

MO N = = _. a4 g [ I N N NG} W= = W = _ = 4 a4

DN N = N

—



(C)W562-01,02C,02G,05B,05C,06,07,21 - WT562-01,02E,02F/TK300
(C)W562-02D,02H,05S/TK310 - W522A-01 - W522-04 - W562-01/TK321

N\~
QY
w‘r’

SN \.%
Dy m\"?\\\ h!@ @)
JE‘ﬁ W

e

SET UP INSTRUCTION
WA




TK300:-310:-321
1=y b

REF.NO. PART NO.

1 605008-91
2 522032
3 300590
4 004304
5 210061
6 004806
7 004910
8 601049
9 608002
10 602004
1 601002
12 201759
13 532004
14 601042
15 555001
16 601020
17 601002
18 201759
19 600013
20 600014
21 300220
22 300216
23 005118
24 137142
25 005183
26 003044
27 137142
28 531001
29 601002
30 201759
31 600015
32 600016
33 601043
34 000197
35 004910
36 9A2550

eI
HEHI=y b
Jq4IBZLX1L—%
DA/

REAXY/MB6X16
Eg

RAFTY /M6
HAARR Y
el GV I (8
K=X71)y 7
¥

L ES
HR4r 9 b
I7—NN\NILT
W
TIF1I—2Z

IZN—=HILTILR
WFE

HZ4y b
Fa—7

Fa1—7

INIVTT I F 1 —2(#)
T2y b
FXT/C5X12
EL
FxY/CH5X17

NAFYN/CH
FE£
I7—/NLT
WF
HRTw b

Fa—-7
Fa-—7
=7
DA/
AARR Y

WS ELRRE

DESCRIPTION

CONTROL UNIT
FILTER REGULATOR
BRACKET

SCREW
WASHER

NUT
SCREW
CONNECTOR

HOSE CLIP
JOINT

JOINT
GASKET
AIR VALVE

JOINT
ACTUATOR

ELBOW
JOINT
GASKET

TUBE
TUBE

VALVE ACTUATOR ASSEMBLY
BRACKET

SCREW

WASHER

SCREW

NUT
WASHER
AIR VALVE

JOINT
GASKET

TUBE
TUBE
SLEEVE

BRACKET
SCREW

SET UP INSTRUCTION

TK300-310-321
CONTROL UNIT
QrT.

DN = = = _ - —_ AN 2 o a anN MDD = 2 —

N = D 2 =



TK300,400
(C)W562-01,02,06,07
WT562-01,02E,02F

(C)W562-05

TK310,410
(C)W562-02D

(C)W562-02H

C)W562-05S

é

TK450
(C)W562-07 (C)W562-05
TK450 TK321

(C)W562-05,07

(C)W522-01,04
(C)W562-01




TK300-400:-310:410-321-:450 TK300-400-310-410-321-450

TK FFAEBRa(1) TK SPECIFIC PARTS(1)

REFNO. PART NO. eI DESCRIPTION QT.
1 250052FPD Ny RAN— (&) BED COVER (LEFT) 1
2 250052GPD Ny KhN— (&) BED COVER (LEFT) 1
3 250052KPD Ny KhiN— (&) BED COVER (LEFT) 1
4 250052LPD Ny RHIN—= (&) BED COVER (LEFT) 1
5 250052UPD Ny RAN= (K) BED COVER (LEFT) 1
6 250052VPD Ny RAN= (K) BED COVER (LEFT) 1
7 250074GPD Ny RAN— () BED COVER (RIGHT) 1
8 350855-91 E LR SLIDE PLATE 1
9 251007H TSy b BRACKET 1
10 250343-PD Ny KHIN— (&) BED COVER (LEFT) 1
11 251007G T3y b BRACKET 1
12 350857 = UIREA SLIDE PLATE 1
13 007143 FExT SCREW 2



(C)W562-05,07/TK450

W500-07CB

o
Conee 240

Gaug; 232

® ®

@ 240 @ 248
@ 248 356
@

©

356

364




TK450

TKEAEm(2)

REFNO. PART NO.
1 257161832
2 257162840
3 257162B48
4 257163B56
5 257163864
6 259675B40
7 259675B48
8 259676B56

#tk
R
R
#R
#tR

#tR
#k
#k

EBSAETR

NEEDLE PLATE
NEEDLE PLATE
NEEDLE PLATE

NEEDLE PLATE
NEEDLE PLATE

NEEDLE PLATE
NEEDLE PLATE
NEEDLE PLATE

TK450

TK SPECIFIC PARTS(2)

DESCRIPTION

QT.

_



A1 ITFYvIR INDEX

PART NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART.NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART.NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART.NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART.NO. PAGE REF.NO.
000197 19 9 004920 15 5 137142 19 19 306005 7 17 350083 25 25
000197 31 22 004920 15 16 137142 31 30 306005 7 62 350084A 9 28
000197 33 34 004920 17 24 137142 33 24 306005 9 17 350084A 25 28
002921 7 38 004920 31 12 137142 33 27 306005 28 17 350092 9 23
002921 7 74 005077 7 31 167066 29 20 306005 23 59 350092 25 23
002921 23 33 005077 7 72 200098 27 27 306005 25 17 350094-9P 7 39
002921 23 7 005077 23 3 200098 27 33 306005 29 6 350094-9P 23 36
003001 19 17 005077 23 69 200183 29 45 306008A 7 44 350095A9P 9 36
003001 31 28 005117 19 18 201252 29 21 306008A 9 39 350095A9P 25 33
003018 7 48 005117 31 29 201759 33 12 306008A 23 41 350096-PD 7 40
003018 9 43 005118 33 23 201759 33 18 306008A 25 36 350096-PD 9 37
003018 23 45 005183 33 25 201759 33 30 306010 7 51 350096-PD 23 37
003018 25 40 005189 7 24 202433 27 30 306010 9 47 350096-PD 25 34
003018 29 32 005189 7 56 204115 7 15 306010 23 48 350097-PD 7 54
003044 33 26 005189 23 24 204115 7 60 306010 25 44 350097-PD 9 49
004020 1 24 005189 23 53 204115 9 15 306011 7 52 350097-PD 23 51
004100 17 9 005230 7 66 204115 23 15 306011 9 46 350097-PD 25 46
004104 11 3 005230 9 53 204115 23 57 306011 23 49 350102-9P 23 1
004300 19 10 005230 23 63 204115 L3 306011 25 43 350107 23 35
004300 31 23 005230 25 50 204115 29 4 306012 7 46 350108B9P 9 1
004304 13 16 005324 7 26 204585 19 12 306012 9 41 350109 13 4
004304 33 4 005324 7 58 204585 31 25 306012 23 43 350110-91 13 19
004501 7 34 005324 9 27 204586 17 10 306012 25 38 350112-91 11 13
004501 7 67 005324 23 26 204888 17 6 306012 29 30 350113 11 16
004501 9 31 005324 23 55 210061 13 18 306014A 7 65 350114 1 19
004501 9 654 005324 25 27 210061 33 5 306014A 9 52 350115 11 20
004501 23 34 005324 29 35 212015 7 36 306014A 23 62 350118A91 21 2
004501 23 64 005381 7 45 212015 9 33 306014A 25 49 350118A91 21 9
004501 25 31 005381 9 40 240104 7 29 306015 7 64 350119-91 7 M
004501 25 51 005381 23 42 240104 7 70 306015 9 51 350119-91 9 M
004507 17 14 005381 25 37 240104 9 30 306015 23 61 350124-91 19 1
004515 27 15 005403 7 47 240104 23 29 306015 25 48 350125-91 19 4
004516 9 24 005403 9 42 240104 23 67 306022 7 30 350280 27 10
004516 25 24 005403 23 44 240104 25 30 306022 7 7 350282 27 19
004518 13 5 005403 25 39 240498 29 M 306022 23 30 350284 27 17
004518 27 29 005403 29 31 250016GTD 21 7 306022 23 68 350287A 27 25
004527 117 005422 7 50 250016GYD 21 8 306023 7 32 350288 27 28
004527 1 26 005422 9 45 250052FPD 21 1 306023 7 73 350289 27 3
004528 29 19 005422 23 47 250052FPD 35 1 306023 23 32 350300 7 27
004531 29 34 005422 25 42 250052GPD 35 2 306023 23 70 350300 7 68
004534 29 29 007008 29 39 250052KPD 21 5 306025 7 49 350300 23 27
004537 7 20 007017 29 27 250052KPD 35 3 306025 9 44 350300 23 65
004537 9 20 007017 29 42 250052LPD 21 6 306025 23 46 350696 17 8
004537 23 20 007018 13 20 250052LPD 35 4 306025 25 41 350697 17 4
004537 25 20 007019 27 32 250052TPD 27 2 307003 7 25 350698-SA 17 2
004537 29 7 007019A 7 28 250052UPD 35 5 307003 7 57 350699-SA 17 13
004537 29 10 007019A 7 69 250052VPD 35 6 307003 23 25 350700-SA 17 1
004538 7 13 007019A 7 75 250074GPD 35 7 307003 23 54 350701-91 17 1
004538 7 4 007019A 9 29 250343-PD 21 10 350061 7 23 350725-PD 27 3
004538 9 13 007019A 9855 250343-PD 35 10 350061 7 55 350726-PD 27 5
004538 9 38 007019A 11 5 251007G 35 11 350061 23 23 350730-91 27 7
004538 23 13 007019A 11 7 251007H 35 9 350061 23 52 350731 27 12
004538 23 38 007019A 11 10 257161B32 37 1 350073A9P 25 1 350732 27 14
004538 25 13 007019A 1 12 257162B40 37 2 350074-PD 7 2 350733 27 22
004538 25 35 007019A 23 28 257162B48 37 3 350074-PD 9 2 350735-9P 27 1
004539 27 20 007019A 23 66 257163B56 37 4 350074-PD 23 2 350837-9S 29 1
004543 7 9 007019A 28 72 257163B64 37 5 350074-PD 25 2 350838-SD 29 9
004543 7 18 007019A 25 29 258081 11 25 350075 7 6 350839 29 12
004543 7 63 007019A 25 52 259675B40 37 6 350075 9 6 350841-92 29 28
004543 9 9 007019A 29 17 259675B48 37 7 350075 23 6 350842 29 18
004543 9 18 007019A 29 25 259676B56 37 8 350075 25 6 350843 29 26
004543 9 50 007019A 29 41 300216 33 22 350076 7 7 350844-SD 29 2
004543 23 9 007020 27 4 300220 33 21 350076 9 7 350845 29 24
004543 23 18 007020 27 6 300590 13 1 350076 23 7 350846 29 33
004543 23 60 007020 27 26 300590 33 3 350076 25 7 350847 29 36
004543 25 9 007020A 11 15 301246 27 21 350077 7 8 350848 29 38
004543 25 18 007021 29 37 303010 19 8 350077 9 8 350850 29 40
004543 25 47 007021A 7 37 303010 31 21 350077 23 8 350851 29 43
004554 27 1 007021A 9 34 303018A 19 16 350077 25 8 350855-91 35 8
004566 29 44 007025 27 18 303096 27 8 350078 7 10 350857 35 12
004574 29 14 007042 9 26 303097 27 9 350078 9 10 350884 21 4
004585 29 8 007042 25 26 303335 27 16 350078 28 10 351381A91 1 22
004805 19 11 007043 7 22 303499 15 13 350078 25 10 351919 21 3
004805 31 24 007043 7 43 303499 31 6 350079 23 1 351924 11 4
004806 183 17 007043 9 22 303500 15 12 350079 25 1 351928-91 11 1
004806 33 6 007043 23 22 303500 31 5 350080-PD 7 12 351931-9P 7 1
004809 17 7 007043 23 40 306003 7 14 350080-PD 9 12 513056 27 23
004819 29 15 007043 25 22 306003 7 59 350080-PD 283 12 513071 25 3
004820 29 23 007044 29 13 306003 9 14 350080-PD 25 12 513072 7 3
004835 17 3 007062 11 18 306003 23 14 350081 7 21 513072 9 3
004905 15 6 007062 27 13 306003 23 56 350081 7 42 513073 23 3
004905 17 21 007068 29 22 306003 25 14 350081 9 21 522007 13 9
004910 18 15 007069 1 21 306003 29 3 350081 23 21 522032 183 10
004910 19 138 007072 13 3 306004 7 16 350081 23 39 522032 33 2
004910 31 26 007143 35 13 306004 7 61 350081 25 21 531001 33 28
004910 33 7 007147 25 4 306004 9 16 350082 7 19 532004 33 13
004910 33 35 007148 7 4 306004 23 16 350082 9 19 555001 33 15
004911 15 14 007148 9 4 306004 23 58 350082 23 19 561011-91 13 1
004911 31 7 007148 23 4 306004 25 16 350082 25 19 561012-91 13 2
004918 17 12 007269 17 5 306004 29 5 350083 9 25 600010 13 6



A VTFYvIR INDEX

PART NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART.NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART.NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART.NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART.NO. PAGE  REF.NO.
600013 33 19 811059-91 25 45
600014 33 20 811059-91 29 16
600015 33 31 9A2550 33 36
600016 33 32 9A3046 7 38
600063 13 7 9A3046 9 35
601002 33 11 9A3046 25 32
601002 33 17 9A3068 15 3
601002 33 29 9A3068 15 1
601020 33 16 9A3068 17 18
601042 33 14 9A3068 31 4
601043 33 33 9A3069 7 76
601049 13 13 9A3069 9 56
601049 33 8 9A3069 23 73
601053 183 12 9A3069 25 53
601071 7 5 9A3069 27 34
601071 9 5 9A3069 29 46
601071 23 5
601071 25 5
601071 27 24
601073 13 8
602004 33 10
605008-91 33 1
608002 13 14
608002 33 9
708004 19 14
708004 31 27
708015 19 15
708015 31 31
712009-91 1 14
712013-91 1 28
712013B91 11 2
716015-91 11 9
716016-91 7 35
716016-91 9 32
742242-91 31 32
742243-91 17 26
742243A91 15 21
742247-91 19 2
742248-91 19 3
742248-91 19 5
742251-91 19 6
742253-91 19 7
742257-91 13 22
742257-91 31 17

742257A91 13 21
742257A91 31 16
742257891 13 28
742257891 31 18
742257C91 13 24
742257C91 31 19

742435-91 31 20
742529-91 1 28
742532-91 1 27
748002 11 8
748002 1 29
748002 15 20
748002 17 19
748004 31 15
748005 11 6
748005 1 1"
748015 17 15
748015 17 20
748042 15 7
748042 15 17
748042 17 23
748042 31 13
748045 15 4
748045 15 15
748045 15 19
748045 17 22
748045 31 10
748045 31 14
748057 31 11
760196-91 17 16
760197-91 17 17

760263-9U 31 1
760263A9U 31 2
760264-9U 31 3
760265-9U 15 9
760265A9U 15 10

760282-9U 15 1
760282A9U 15 2

771001 17 25
771004 15 8
771004 15 18
771004 31 8
771010 31 9
811058-91 7 53
811058-91 23 50

811059-91 9 48









NDFAZSDBUERIN S

At T553-0002 KFRMESXEM5-7-2 TEL (06)6458-4739
FAX (06)6454-8785

PEGASUS SEWING MACHINE MFG. CO., LTD.

5-7-2, Sagisu, Fukushima-ku, Osaka 553-0002, Japan.  Phone :(06)6458-4739
Telefax:(06)6458-8785

Cat. No. 95684 (C November 2001 Printed in Japan

CON—=YHHOJICEHEINTLBIRBIE ARDIHFELLEEIT DI ENHDHFT,
The description in this PARTS CATALOG is subject to change without prior notice for improvement.



	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	COMPONENT PARTS LIST FOR AT
	COMPONENT PARTS LIST FOR TK
	TAPE CUTTER(AT300,400)
	LIST

	TAPE CUTTER(AT310,410,610,710)
	LIST

	SENSOR SET(AT300,400,610,710)
	LIST

	SOLENOID VALVE, TERMINAL BOX, FILTERREGULATOR, POWER SOURCE CORD(AT300,400,310,410,610,710)
	LIST

	AT CONTROL BOX, RELAY CORD(AT300,400,310,410)
	LIST

	POWER BOX,ROD,RELAY CORD(AT610,710)
	LIST

	RELAY CORD, KNEE SWITCH
	LIST

	AT SPECIFIC PARTS(AT300,400,410,610,710)
	LIST

	TAPE CUTTER(TK300,400)
	LIST

	TAPE CUTTER(TK310,410)
	LIST

	TAPE CUTTER(TK321)
	LIST

	TAPE CUTTER(TK450)
	LIST

	TK CONTROL BOX, KNEE SWITCH,RELAY CORD(TK400,410,450)
	LIST

	CONTROL UNIT(TK300,310,321)
	LIST

	TK SPECIFIC PARTS(1)
	LIST

	TK SPECIFIC PARTS(2)
	LIST

	INDEX

